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! Rates of Duty

Appn. | Tariff Goods _ | Part

No. Item Other 11
Normal B.P. Pref. Ref.,

40394 | 85.03.001 | Yuasa dry battery type SUM-4G, 1.5 volt .. .. .. Free* Free* ..
40367 | 85.11.001 | Ultrasonic cassette welding machine, for production of cassette Free* Frec* Free* 10.2

tapes
40377 | 90.24.011 | MGL 450 Natural gas control valve couple, for the manufacture of Free* Free*

gas refrigerators

*or such higher rate of duty as the

Minister may in any case decide

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 March 1977,
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the

Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of February 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs,

Nortick is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /20— Applications for Variation of Approvals

Appn. Tariff
No. Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

B.P.

Other
Pref.

Part
11
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

68.16.009

40366 | 68.16.009

68.16.009

40366 | 68.16.009

85.17.009
38484 | 85.17.009

CURRENT APPROVAL:
Carbon or carbon impregnated bear-
ings, packing, seals, braid, tape or

cloth .. .. ..
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Carbon or carbon impregnated tape,

braid, cloth and bursting discs
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Graphite or graphite impregnated bear-
ings, packings, seals, tape, braid,
cloth or bursting discs

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Graphite or graphite impregnated tape,
braid, cloth and bursting discs
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Audible signal warnings
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Audible signal warnings, excluding bells

and buzzers

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10.2

10.2

10.2

167

167

163

1/9/76

1/9/76

1/6/76

30/9/81

30/9/81

30/6/83

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 March 1977. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of February 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



