THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/19-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
40394 40367	85.03.001 85.11.001	Yuasa dry battery type SUM-4G, 1.5 volt	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
40377	90.24.011	MGL 450 Natural gas control valve couple, for the manufacture of gas refrigerators		Free* higher rate of duty as the may in any case decide		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 March 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of February 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/20—Applications for Variation of Approvals

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	68.16.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Carbon or carbon impregnated bearings, packing, seals, braid, tape or cloth	Free	Free	Free	10.2	167	1/9/76	30/9/81
40366	68.16.009 68.16.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Carbon or carbon impregnated tape, braid, cloth and bursting discs CURRENT APPROVAL: Graphite or graphite impregnated bearings, packings, seals, tape, braid, cloth or bursting discs	Free	Free	Free	10.2	167	1/9/76	30/9/81
40366 38484	68.16.009 85.17.009 85.17.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Graphite or graphite impregnated tape, braid, cloth and bursting discs CURRENT APPROVAL: Audible signal warnings REQUESTED APPROVAL: Audible signal warnings, excluding bells and buzzers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	163	1/6/76	30/6/83

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 March 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of February 1977.